
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492400188
DATE : 27.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1172300932

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 02.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172300932

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 7000000008 110V DC MODULAR SYSTEMCONFIGURATION: 1
X100% 110VDC/100ASTATRON SMT MPS MODULAR
CHARGER OR EQUIVALENT FROM DEWA
APPROVEDMANUFACTURER
TYPE : MODULAR RECTIFIER SMT RDC 110-3.0FR
3UINPUT:               : 400VAC + 10% -10%, 3PH,
50HZDC VOLTAGE:     : 110VDCDC CURRENT
    : 100ADESIGN TEMP.  : 40°CPROTECTION        :
IP20INCLUDING:         : INPUT LOAD SWITCH
: OUTPUT LOAD
SWITCH                           - CONTROLLER
- EXTERNAL COLOR RAL7035                           -
BOTTOM
CABLE ENTRY                           - DIMENSIONS FOR
THE CABINET ON WHEEL                            600MM(W)
X 600MM(D) X 800MM(H
)MUST BE SUPPLIED PROPER HANDLES FOR EASY
MOBILITY/PORTABILITY.ALONG WITH INPUT
OUTPUT CABLE WITH CONNECTORS/TERMINALS.1
DAY OPERATI
ONAL TRAINING AT SITE BY OEM
ENGINEER.SUPPLIER TO ARRANGE FAT FOR NEW
CHARGERS AS PER DEWA POLICY.FOR ANY

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492400188
DATE : 27.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1172300932

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 02.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172300932

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

FURTHER CLARIFICATION PLEA
SE CONTACT:SYED MUHAMMAD NOMAN TAHIRSR
ENGR - TRANS PROT ASSET MGMTTRANSMISSION
POWER - TRANSMISSION ASSET
MANAGEMENTPHONE: 04-32-21
748 # FAX: # MOBILE:
+971506953063SYED.TAHIR@DEWA.GOV.AE

2 7000000008 48V DC MODULAR SYSTEMCONFIGURATION: 1
X100% 48VDC/50ASTATRON SMT MPS MODULAR
CHARGER OR EQUIVALENT FROM DEWA
APPROVEDMANUFACTURERTYP
E : MODULAR RECTIFIER SMT RTS 48-3.0F
2.5UINPUT:                    : 230VAC + 10% -10%, 1PH,
50HZDC VOLTAGE:          : 48VDCDC CUR
RENT            : 50ADESIGN TEMP.       :
40°CPROTECTION             : IP20INCLUDING:              :
INPUT LOAD SWITCH
                  : OUTPUT LOAD SWITCH
- CONTROLLER                                - EXTERNAL
COLOUR
RAL7035                                - BOTTOM CABLE ENTRY
-DIMENSIONS FOR THE CABINET ON WHEEL
                           : 600MM(W) X 600MM(D) X

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492400188
DATE : 27.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1172300932

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 02.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172300932

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

800MM(H)MUST BE SUPPLIED PROPER HANDLES
FOR EASY MOBILITY/PORTABILITY.ALONG WITH
INPUT OUTPUT CABLE WITH
CONNECTORS/TERMINALS.1 DAY OPERATIONAL
TRAINING AT SITE BY OEM ENGINEER.SUPPLIER TO
ARRANGE FAT FOR NEW CHAR
GERS AS PER DEWA POLICY.FOR ANY FURTHER
CLARIFICATION PLEASE CONTACT:SYED
MUHAMMAD NOMAN TAHIRSR ENGR - TRANS PROT
ASSET MGMTTRANSMI
SSION POWER - TRANSMISSION ASSET
MANAGEMENTPHONE: 04-32-21748 # FAX: #
MOBILE:
+971506953063SYED.TAHIR@DEWA.GOV.AE

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Spares

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2492400188
DATE : 27.03.2024

REQ TITLE : Spares 1172300932

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0051 - CENTR STROE(TRN)

CLOSING DATE : 02.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1172300932

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


